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CHAP. 30 

RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF J. E. WHITE 

Chapter 28 

RESOL VE, in Favor of Samuel J. Dana, Representative of the Passama­
quoddy Tribe of Indians. 

Samuel J. Dana; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated to be paid to Samuel J. Dana, representative of the 
Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians at the 89th legislature, the sum Oi$200 

for attendance and $44 for mileage; said sums to be paid from the appro­
priation for legislative expenses. 

Approved March 24, 1939. 

Chapter 29 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Leo Shay, Representative of the Penobscot Tribe 
of Indians. 

Leo Shay, appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and hereby is, 
appropriated, to be paid to Leo Shay, representative of the Penobscot 
tribe of Indians at the 89th legislature, the sum of $200 for attendance, and 
$r8 for mileage; said sums to be paid from the appropriation for legis­
lative expenses. 

Approved March 24, 1939. 

Chapter 30 

RESOL VE, in Favor of J. E. White, of Columbia. 

J. E. White, of Columbia; compensated. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated the sum of $500 to be paid to J. E. White, of 
Columbia, for extra labor and materials furnished on a contract job on state 
highway "N," federal aid project 99, section D, in Columbia Falls, this 
amount to be a settlement in full for all claims against the state of Maine; 
said sum to be paid from the general highway funds. 

Approved March 24, 1939. 
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